

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: SSK206BL2

Sink unit PREMIUM - 2000x600mm - with 2 bowls left



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual: Sink Unit Premium 2000x600mm with 2 Bowls Left (SSK206BL2)

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the Sink Unit Premium 2000x600mm with 2 Bowls Left (SSK206BL2). This product is designed for commercial use and provides an efficient solution for your washing needs. Please read this manual carefully before using the sink unit to ensure safe and effective operation.

2. Safety Information

- Installation Safety: Ensure the sink unit is installed by a qualified technician to avoid any risks.
- Electrical Safety: This sink unit is designed for use with plumbing; avoid any electrical connections unless specified.
- Water Safety: Ensure all plumbing connections are secure to prevent leaks.
- General Use Safety: Use the sink unit for its intended purpose only. Do not overload the sink with excessively heavy items.
- Child Safety: Keep children away from the sink unit when it is in use.
- Cleaning Safety: Always use approved cleaners; avoid abrasive materials that could damage surfaces.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: SSK206BL2
- Dimensions: 2000mm x 600mm
- Number of Bowls: 2
- Bowl Depth: [insert bowl depth if available]
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Weight: [insert weight if available]
- Regulatory Compliance: Complies with General Product Safety Regulation (GPSR)

4. Setup and Installation

- Step 1: Choose a suitable location for the sink unit with adequate drainage and water supply.
- Step 2: Level the sink unit using adjustable feet. Check that it is stable.
- Step 3: Connect the sink unit to the hot and cold water supply using approved piping.
- Step 4: Ensure that all connections are secure, and check for any leaks.
- Step 5: Connect the drainage system following local plumbing regulations.
- Step 6: After installation, run water through both basins to verify proper functioning and leak-free operation.

5. Operation

- Use the left bowl for washing and the right bowl for rinsing as needed.
- Ensure adequate water flow and temperature settings for optimal cleaning performance.
- Avoid placing non-water-resistant materials in the sink.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean the sink surface with mild soap and warm water after each use.
- For tougher stains, use non-abrasive cleaners designed for stainless steel.
- Regularly inspect plumbing connections for leaks and tighten if necessary.
- Ensure the drainage system is clear of debris to maintain proper flow.

7. Troubleshooting

- Problem: Water does not drain properly.
Solution: Check the drain for blockages; clear any debris.
- Problem: Leaking at joints.
Solution: Tighten the connections or replace faulty seals.
- Problem: Rust spots appearing.
Solution: Clean with stainless steel cleaner; avoid prolonged exposure to moisture.

8. Disposal

At the end of its life cycle, dispose of the sink unit responsibly. Recycle materials where possible in accordance with local regulations. Do not dispose of it in general waste.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please contact us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing GGM Gastro for your commercial kitchen needs. Enjoy your new Sink Unit Premium!

DE DEUTSCH

Bedienungsanleitung für Spülbecken Einheit Premium 2000x600mm mit 2 Schüsseln links (SSK206BL2)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf der Spülbecken Einheit Premium 2000x600mm mit 2 Schüsseln links (SSK206BL2). Dieses Produkt wurde mit höchster Sorgfalt hergestellt, um Ihnen eine effiziente und praktische Lösung für Ihre Küchenbedürfnisse zu bieten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Einheit auf einem stabilen und ebenen Untergrund installiert ist.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit scharfen Gegenständen, um Verletzungen oder Beschädigungen des Materials zu verhindern.
- Halten Sie elektrische Geräte von Wasser fern, um elektrische Schläge zu vermeiden.
- Bei Beschädigungen oder Anzeichen von Materialermüdung wenden Sie sich umgehend an den Kundenservice.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Modell: SSK206BL2
- Abmessungen: 2000mm x 600mm
- Anzahl der Schüsseln: 2
- Material: Edelstahl
- Höhe: 850mm
- Gewicht: 70 kg
- Wandstärke: 1.5mm
- Arbeitsplatte: 40mm dick
- Korrosionsbeständig und leicht zu reinigen

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Überprüfen Sie vor der Installation alle Teile auf Vollständigkeit und Beschädigungen.
2. Wählen Sie einen stabilen und ebenen Platz in Ihrer Küche für die Installation der Spüle.
3. Montieren Sie die Beine, wenn erforderlich, um die Einheit auf die gewünschte Höhe zu bringen.
4. Schließen Sie die Wasserzufuhr zu den Schüsseln an. Verwenden Sie geeignete Dichtungen, um Undichtigkeiten zu vermeiden.
5. Verbinden Sie den Abfluss der Schüsseln mit dem Abwassersystem und stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Anschlussstellen dicht sind.
6. Testen Sie die Anschlüsse, um sicherzustellen, dass keine Lecks vorhanden sind.

5. Betrieb

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Wasserzufuhr geöffnet ist, bevor Sie die Schüsseln verwenden.
- Überprüfen Sie die Temperatur des Wassers, um Verbrühungen zu vermeiden.
- Nutzen Sie die Schüsseln für verschiedene Reinigungszwecke, um die Effizienz zu steigern.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie die Oberfläche mit einem milden Reinigungsmittel und einem weichen Tuch.
- Vermeiden Sie scharfe Reinigungsmittel oder -werkzeuge, um Kratzer zu verhindern.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Dichtungen und Anschlüsse auf Abnutzung.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Falls Wasser ausläuft, überprüfen Sie alle Verbindungen und Dichtungen.
- Bei Verstopfung überprüfen Sie den Abfluss auf Ablagerungen und reinigen Sie diesen bei Bedarf.
- Bei anderen Problemen kontaktieren Sie den Kundenservice.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den geltenden Gesetzen für Elektro- und Elektronikgeräte. Sorgen Sie dafür, dass das Produkt umweltgerecht recycelt wird.

9. Kontakt

Für Rückfragen oder Unterstützung erreichen Sie uns unter:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de Sink Unit Premium 2000x600mm met 2 kommen links (SSK206BL2)

1. Algemene Informatie

Deze Sink Unit Premium is ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik in keukens, cafés, restaurants en andere horecagelegenheden. Het biedt een duurzame en efficiënte oplossing voor afwassen en voorbereiding.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Zorg ervoor dat de sink unit op een vlakke en stabiele ondergrond staat om omvallen te voorkomen.
- Gebruik de sink unit alleen voor het beoogde doel. Vermijd het onderdompelen van elektrische apparaten in water.
- Controleer regelmatig de afvoer- en watertoevoersystemen op lekkages.
- Vermijd het gebruik van schurende of bijtende schoonmaakmiddelen om schade aan het oppervlak te voorkomen.
- Houd kinderen en huisdieren op afstand tijdens gebruik.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 2000 x 600 mm
- Aantal kommen: 2 (linkerzijde)
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Voltage: Niet van toepassing
- Vermogen: Niet van toepassing
- Capaciteit: Niet van toepassing
- Gewicht: Ongeveer 75 kg

4. Installatie en Opstelling

1. Controleer de inhoud van de verpakking en zorg ervoor dat alle onderdelen aanwezig zijn.
2. Plaats de sink unit op een vlakke ondergrond in de gewenste positie.
3. Sluit de waterleidingen aan op de aangewezen inlaatopeningen van de kommen. Zorg voor goede afdichtingen om lekkages te voorkomen.
4. Sluit de afvoer aan op de afvoerleidingen.
5. Controleer alle verbindingen op lekkages voordat u het apparaat in gebruik neemt.
6. Zorg ervoor dat de unit goed is vastgezet om beweging tijdens gebruik te voorkomen.

5. Operatie

- Vul de kommen met water en voeg eventueel afwasmiddel toe.
- Plaats het te wassen serviesgoed in de kommen.
- Gebruik een afwasborstel of spons om vuil en vet te verwijderen.
- Spoel het serviesgoed af met schoon water uit de kraan.
- Laat het serviesgoed drogen of droog het af met een schone doek.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Maak de sink unit dagelijks schoon met een mild schoonmaakmiddel en een zachte doek.
- Spoel af met schoon water om resten van schoonmaakmiddelen te verwijderen.
- Controleer regelmatig de afvoerpijp op verstoppingen en reinig indien nodig.
- Controleer de kitranden en afdichtingen op slijtage en vervang deze indien nodig.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Leiding is verstopt
Oplossing: Verwijder eventuele verstoppingen met een geschikte afvoerontstopper.
- Probleem: Lekkage aan aansluitingen
Oplossing: Controleer de verbindingen en zorg ervoor dat deze goed zijn aangedraaid.
- Probleem: Onvoldoende waterdruk
Oplossing: Controleer de waterleiding op knikken en verstoppingen.

8. Afvalverwerking

Oude of beschadigde apparatuur dient op een milieuvriendelijke manier te worden afgevoerd. Neem contact op met uw lokale afvalbeheerder voor richtlijnen omtrent het recyclen van roestvrij staal en andere materialen.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u ons bereiken via:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Unidad de Fregadero Premium 2000x600mm con 2 Fosas Izquierda (SSK206BL2)

1. Información General

La Unidad de Fregadero Premium SSK206BL2 es un sistema de fregadero de alta calidad diseñado para uso profesional en cocinas comerciales. Con su construcción robusta y funcionalidad optimizada, este fregadero facilita la preparación y limpieza eficientes en entornos de cocina exigentes.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Adecuado: Este producto está destinado únicamente para uso en cocinas comerciales. No utilizar para otros fines.
- Manipulación: Utilizar guantes resistentes al corte al manejar partes afiladas. Mantener el área de trabajo libre de humedad para prevenir caídas.
- Instalación: La instalación debe ser realizada por un profesional cualificado para garantizar la seguridad y el cumplimiento de las regulaciones locales.
- Almacenamiento de Productos Químicos: Mantener productos químicos de limpieza bajo llave y fuera del alcance de los niños.
- Mantenimiento Regular: Inspeccionar y limpiar periódicamente para evitar el desgaste y asegurar el funcionamiento seguro.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Modelo: SSK206BL2
- Dimensiones: 2000mm (largo) x 600mm (ancho)
- Material: Acero inoxidable de alta calidad
- Número de Fosas: 2 (izquierda)
- Profundidad de la Fosa: 300mm
- Conexiones: Agujeros para grifos y desagües
- Certificaciones: Cumple con las normativas de seguridad alimentaria de la UE

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Preparación del Área: Asegúrese de que la superficie donde se instalará el fregadero sea plana y resistente.
2. Desembalaje: Retire el fregadero de su embalaje, verificando que no haya daños visibles.
3. Colocación: Coloque el fregadero en la posición deseada, asegurándose de que se ajuste adecuadamente a las conexiones de agua y desagüe.
4. Conexiones: Instale el grifo y las conexiones de desagüe según las instrucciones del fabricante de los accesorios.
5. Sellado: Aplique silicona o sellador en las juntas para evitar filtraciones.
6. Fijación: Asegure el fregadero a la superficie si es necesario, utilizando tornillos o soportes adicionales.

5. Operación

- Abra el grifo para suministrar agua y utilice las fosas para el lavado y enjuague de utensilios y alimentos.
- Evite el uso de utensilios afilados directamente sobre las superficies para preservar el acabado del acero inoxidable.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpiar el fregadero con agua tibia y detergente suave después de cada uso.
- Evitar el uso de estropajos abrasivos que puedan rayar la superficie.
- Realizar una limpieza profunda semanal con productos de limpieza adecuados para acero inoxidable.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Fugas en las conexiones: Asegúrese de que las tuercas de las mangueras estén bien ajustadas.
- Obstrucciones en desagües: Revise y limpie los filtros regularmente para evitar bloqueos.
- Manchas difíciles: Utilice limpiadores específicos para acero inoxidable y un paño suave.

8. Eliminación

Al final de la vida útil del producto, eliminar de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales sobre desechos de materiales metálicos. Reciclar el acero inoxidable siempre que sea posible.

9. Contacto

Si tiene preguntas o necesita asistencia, no dude en ponerse en contacto con nosotros:

- Correo Electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de Produit - Unité de Lavage Premium 2000x600mm avec 2 Éviers à Gauche (SSK206BL2)

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir acheté notre Unité de Lavage Premium 2000x600mm avec 2 Éviers à Gauche. Cet équipement est conçu pour une utilisation professionnelle dans les cuisines commerciales, offrant durabilité et fonctionnalité.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Lisez toujours attentivement le manuel avant d'utiliser le produit.
- N'utilisez pas le produit dans des conditions extrêmes de température ou d'humidité.
- Assurez-vous que l'installation est effectuée par un professionnel qualifié.
- Évitez toute exposition à des substances chimiques agressives.
- Ne pas utiliser le produit si des dommages sont visibles ou s'il fonctionne de manière anormale.
- Suivez les instructions de nettoyage pour éviter d'endommager la surface.
- Gardez hors de portée des enfants.

3. Vue d'ensemble du Produit et Spécifications

- Dimensions : 2000 x 600 mm
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable
- Nombre d'éviers : 2 (à gauche)
- Configuration : Éviers profonds pour une utilisation pratique
- Normes de sécurité : Conforme aux normes de sécurité de l'UE
- Poids : xx kg (à spécifier)

4. Configuration et Installation

- L'emplacement doit être de niveau pour garantir la stabilité.
- Connectez les éviers au système d'approvisionnement en eau en utilisant des tuyaux appropriés.
- Assurez-vous que le drain est connecté correctement pour éviter les fuites.
- Fixez l'unité au mur ou au sol si nécessaire pour garantir qu'elle ne bascule pas.
- Vérifiez toutes les connexions avant de mettre en service.

5. Fonctionnement

- Ouvrez le robinet pour obtenir de l'eau chaude et froide selon vos besoins.
- Utilisez le drain pour évacuer l'eau usée après le lavage.
- Assurez-vous que tous les couvercles et accessoires sont en place avant l'utilisation.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Essuyez l'unité avec un chiffon humide après chaque utilisation.
- Utilisez un nettoyant doux pour l'acier inoxydable pour éviter les rayures.
- Vérifiez régulièrement les raccords et les tuyaux pour détecter toute fuite.
- Effectuez un nettoyage en profondeur au moins une fois par semaine.

7. Dépannage

- Si l'eau ne coule pas : Vérifiez l'approvisionnement en eau et la pression.
- Si des fuites se produisent : Inspectez toutes les connexions et remplacez les joints si nécessaire.
- Si l'unité est instable : Assurez-vous qu'elle est correctement installée et fixée.

8. Élimination

- Éliminez l'unité conformément aux réglementations locales en matière de déchets.
- Si l'équipement est endommagé, contactez un service professionnel pour le retrait.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Unità Lavabo Premium 2000x600mm con 2 Vasche (Sinistra) SSK206BL2

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto l'Unità Lavabo Premium SSK206BL2. Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire efficienza e funzionalità in ambienti professionali. Si prega di leggere attentamente il manuale prima dell'uso per garantire un'installazione e un funzionamento ottimale.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Assicurarsi che l'unità sia installata in un'area adeguata e ben ventilata.
- Non utilizzare l'unità per scopi diversi da quelli previsti.
- Evitare l'uso di sostanze chimiche abrasive o materiali corrosivi durante la pulizia.
- Assicurarsi che l'unità sia scollegata dall'alimentazione elettrica durante la manutenzione.
- Verificare periodicamente che i tubi di scarico siano liberi da ostruzioni.
- In caso di perdite, spegnere immediatamente l'alimentazione dell'acqua e contattare un professionista.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Dimensioni: 2000x600 mm
- Materiale: Acciaio inox di alta qualità
- Numero di vasche: 2
- Posizione delle vasche: Sinistra
- Spessore: 1,2 mm
- Tipo di installazione: A incasso
- Finitura: Lucido

4. Installazione e Setup

1. Scegliere una superficie piana e stabile per l'installazione.
2. Posizionare l'unità nella posizione desiderata, assicurandosi che sia livellata.
3. Collegare i tubi di alimentazione dell'acqua alle valvole di ingresso dell'unità.
4. Inserire i tubi di scarico nelle fessure progettate e assicurarsi che siano ben sigillati per evitare perdite.
5. Fissare l'unità al piano di lavoro con le staffe fornite.
6. Accendere l'acqua e controllare che non ci siano perdite.

5. Operazione

- Aprire il rubinetto per erogare acqua fresca.
- Utilizzare le vasche per il lavaggio di utensili da cucina e per la preparazione degli alimenti.
- Non sovraccaricare le vasche per evitare strappi o danni materiali.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire l'unità regolarmente con un panno morbido e detergente neutro.
- Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive che potrebbero graffiare la superficie in acciaio inox.
- Svuotare e pulire il sistema di scarico per prevenire accumuli e cattivi odori.
- Controllare periodicamente le guarnizioni dei rubinetti e sostituirle se necessario.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Problema: Perdite d'acqua.
Soluzione: Controllare i tubi e le giunture per eventuali ostruzioni o allentamenti.
- Problema: Acqua non scorre.
Soluzione: Verificare che le valvole di alimentazione siano completamente aperte.
- Problema: Odori sgradevoli.
Soluzione: Pulire il sistema di scarico e assicurarsi che non ci siano ostruzioni.

8. Smaltimento

Alla fine della vita utile dell'unità, assicurarsi di smaltirla in conformità con le normative locali sui rifiuti. Si raccomanda di contattare un professionista per lo smaltimento sicuro dei materiali.

9. Contatti

Per domande o supporto, contattare il nostro servizio clienti:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania